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          Lunch Menu Week 2 

Key dates for week beginning 15th January 2024 

 

Young Voices Concert  

Well done to all the children who took part in the Young Voices concert yesterday. Their 

behaviour was impeccable and they were a credit to the school. It was an exciting 

experience for everyone!  

 

Gresham Behaviour Celebration 

Next week our behaviour focus will continue to be being considerate. 

Our learning focus will be risk-taking. Children will be nominated for headteacher's 

awards based on how well they are able to demonstrate this skill next week. 

After School Activity Clubs  

 

MDL Tennis are still looking for children to join their tennis club on a Wednesday after 

school. It is open to children in Year 1-4 and runs from 3:20-4:10pm. Please be aware that 

the club will move indoors if the weather is poor.  

Football Fever Academy will be running a girls’ football and a boys’ and girls’ sports camp 

during February half term.  

Both flyers can be found on the school website here  

Future dates (new dates in red)  

Monday 29th January – Year 6 swimming begins  

Monday 29th January – Girls’ football v St Peters (home) 

Tuesday 30th January – Netball v Atwood A & B teams home 

Friday 2nd February – Netball match double header away Ridgeway 

Monday 5th February – Girls’ football v St Peters (away) 

Monday 5th February – Year 6 to Beauty and the Beast at Riddlesdown Collegiate (Details 

to follow)  

Tuesday 6th February – Boys’ football vs Courtwood (away) 

Thursday 8th February – Special menu for Chinese New Year (details to follow) 

Friday 9th February – Boys’ football v Forestdale (home) 

Friday 9th February – Last day of term 

Monday  • Swimming Gala training Y6  

• Friendly basketball v Tudor Academy 

Tuesday  • Boys’ football v Courtwood (home) 

Wednesday  • No events this day 

Thursday  • Soundstart Year 3 

• Special menu for Burns night - see attached 

for details. Jacket potatoes and the 

baguette/sandwich options will be served as 

usual.  

Friday • Swimming Gala 1 – 4pm (invited children) 

Gresham Primary School Important Information for the week  

 

 

 

 

 

 

Friday 30th September 2022 – Issue 04 

Highest 

attending class 

Year 6 

99.7% 

Whole school 

attendance 

97.1% 

https://www.gresham.croydon.sch.uk/parent-info/newsletters/
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Monday 19th February – School reopens  

Thursday 22nd February – y5&6 girls football tournament @ Lanfranc School  

Friday 23rd February – Disco Bingo (PA event)  

Friday 23rd February – Football v Atwood away 

Friday 23rd February –Year 5 science night  

Monday 26th February – Reception height and weight check.  

Tuesday 27th February – Class photographs  

Wednesday 28th February – Sport club photographs  

Friday 1st March – Special menu for St David’s day (details to follow) 

Friday 1st March – Netball v Selsdon (home) 

Saturday 2nd March – Gresham Talent Show 

Thursday 7th March – World Book Day and special menu 

Friday 15th March – Girls’ football v Atwood away double header 

Wednesday 20th March – Parents’ evening late 5 – 8pm 

Thursday 21st March – Soundstart concert to parents 2pm 

Wednesday 27th March – Parents’ evening early 4 – 7pm 

Friday 29th March – Last day of term 

Monday 15th April – School Opens for summer term 

 

 


